metre
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-26851
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE
Amendment A003 January 30, 2018
3. ISSUED BY OFFICE Of PROCUREMENT 4. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than block 3

Doris Y. Boggs
Office of Procurement and Materials
600 Fifth Street, NW, D.C 20001
5.TO: Alf Prospective Offerors RFP CQ18038/DYB-Leasing of Tires and 6. FORMTYPE
Wheel Management Services {Check only one)

\MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. REP CQ18038/DVYE
DATE November 6, 2017

MODIFICATION
DATE

7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
e above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers s extended,

i is not extend®d and vendor must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as
amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By signing and returning {1)one copy of this amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of
this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (¢} by separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR
AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer
already submifted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if required)

9.  THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
rﬁ This Change Order is issued pursuant to
i E The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

h The above numbered contractforder is modified 1o reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
| data, etc.) set forth in block 10.

This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of

it modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.

10. Amendment AQ03

Amendment AU03 is issued o extend due date receipt of Proposals for RFP COIS03%/DYE from February 1, 2018 unt# 2:00pm March 1, 2018
Also a follow up Amendment will be forthcoming 1o answer questions received for REP CQIB038/DYR

Other than what is identified herewith all other requirements, terms and provisions cited in said RFP remain unchanged

CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN

1. m CONTRACTOR/OFFE
| THIS DOCUMENT AND INCLUDE TR oF

COPY WITH PROPOSAL

12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE 15, WAS?}LF%‘\%G?GN METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

(Sigrature of person authorized to sign) fsi

13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeorprinty 14, DATESIGNED 16, NAME OF CONTRAGTING BEFICER (ryne

BY BY Y
ion ixﬁe

Doris Boges o




